PUBLISH: Friday, May 15, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, May 18, 2015.

Certified to before me this May 15, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 4/21/2015 to 5/4/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/18/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Economic Development Corp
Adams County Solid Waste
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Police Department
Brateman's, Inc.

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Postmaster

Erie Haven

Gasoline Equipment
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home
Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Mind's Eye Graphics

Nipsco

Quill Corporation

Roto-Rooter

Shifferly Dodge

Print Shop

Top Supply Company

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Edward A & Laurie S Fisher
Habegger Flooring Distributors
Waste Management

Tri County Excavating

Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Deborah S. Stimpson

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Geraldine Sudduth

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Michael G. Werling

Bruce A. Thieme

E & B Paving, Inc.

Ultramax

Deb Stevens

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Mabel Miller

Karla Marbach

Holly L. Degitz

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Consolidated Plastics

Kerry Davis

Office Depot

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

57,098.67
26.50
11.58

196.00
90.00
2,333.33
54.35
254.57
119.00
745.00
3,409.10
1,392.90
1,300.00
267.35
42025
258.41
2,851.41
225.49
220.00
93.20
124.74
142.59
728.00
8,774.00
98.68
5,488.45
20.00
323.21
7,380.00
517.80
362.97
73.10
133.76
197.21
49.65
605.00
125.00
1,541.60
266.00
11.35
930.36
500.00
70.40
363.71
255.53
197.91
500.00
63.02

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Ready Mix
Suburban Propane LP
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman
Frame Service, Inc.
Gordon Food Service
Hilty Engine Service
Lehman Feed Mill
Michael Todd And Company
National Oil And Gas
Park Center, Inc.

Roger Thompson

Selking International
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Thomas Wade Sheets
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Paul Norr

Purdue University

Bluhm & Reber

Mary Beery

Don Myers Plumbing
Boys & Girls Club

Rex Marbach

Kristina Nichols

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.

Stamp Fulfillment Services
Troyer's Market LLC
Kimberly A. Jackson
Uricks Trucking

Wayne Fiechter

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz
Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration

Cintas Location #G64
Robert E. Rhoades

Carrie Freeman

Donna E. Barger
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
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Amount

31,321.25
290.83
1,160.15
341.00
12,209.88
30.00
2,825.25
261.60
485.90
117.00
934.12
2,299.91
2,274.34
1,881.80
681.65
397.52
100,720.00
60.00
29.05
3,212.13
50.00
5,802.20
200.00
1,689.51
25.00
201.52
165.00
134.16
62.00
4,000.00
235.00
22.88
134.86
7.92
894.40
1,798.06
2,974.53
2,772.00
157.00
16.48
215.90
250.65
4,586.42
624.80
60.00
13.39
60.00
1,872.00

5/14/2015




Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

William Grimm

Central Customer Charges
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Department of Homeland Security
Travelers

Kent Lehman

Frontier

S2 Architects, LLC

Matthew Lose

Cara Schaefer Wieneke
CenturyLink

D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Wex Bank

Electronic Strategies, Inc.
Jessica Nix

Jack Odle

Elaine Shafley

Robert F & Betty C Sefcik
Joyce Brockhall

Richard Rumple Jr.

Kelly Sickafoose

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

164.43
131.44
103.84
188.48
2,645.76
120.00
3,249.10
60.00
146.83
68,222.14
11.42
1,742.99
60.98
7,605.00
318.21
32.47
37.99
7,005.00
487.22
571.50
2,916.67
807.24
500.00
500.00
330.00

Havel

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Brandeis

Bonnie Strickler

Indigital Telecom

D. Ann Jones

Patterson Medical - Sammons Preston
Medline Industries, Inc.
Mediacom

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.
Anne M. Razo

Katie E. Arthur

U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Wellman's LandVision

Llama Corporation

Treasurer of State

Anchor Business Products

Ron Bollenbacher
Construction Control Inc.
Arnold DeLeon

Marty L. Lehman

Jane Lengerich

Lee Von Gunten

Alvin B Hilty

Grand Total
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884.61
4523
805.01
500.00
4312.17
500.00
30.37
1,458.13
92.44
320.00
81.13
50.00
1,923.08
63,461.17
204.00
113.99
5,484.00
362.43
20.59
15,284.95
314.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
187.00

487,663.22

5/14/2015



