

PUBLISH: Friday, May 15, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, May 18, 2015.

Certified to before me this May 15, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 4/21/2015 to 5/4/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/18/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Economic Development Corp	57,098.67	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,321.25
Adams County Solid Waste	26.50	Indiana Michigan Power	290.83
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	11.58	Berne Ready Mix	1,160.15
Berne Police Department	196.00	Suburban Propane LP	341.00
Brateman's, Inc.	90.00	Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	12,209.88
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	30.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	2,825.25
Decatur True Value	254.57	Complete Printing Service	261.60
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	485.90
Decatur Postmaster	745.00	Douglas L. Bauman	117.00
Erie Haven	3,409.10	Frame Service, Inc.	934.12
Gasoline Equipment	1,392.90	Gordon Food Service	2,299.91
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home	1,300.00	Hilty Engine Service	2,274.34
Kiess Electric	267.35	Lehman Feed Mill	1,881.80
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Michael Todd And Company	681.65
Mind's Eye Graphics	258.41	National Oil And Gas	397.52
Nipsco	2,851.41	Park Center, Inc.	100,720.00
Quill Corporation	225.49	Roger Thompson	60.00
Roto-Rooter	220.00	Selking International	29.05
Shifferly Dodge	93.20	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	3,212.13
Print Shop	124.74	Thomas Wade Sheets	50.00
Top Supply Company	142.59	Underground Pipe & Valve,	5,802.20
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	728.00	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	200.00
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	8,774.00	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	1,689.51
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	98.68	Paul Norr	25.00
Edward A & Laurie S Fisher	5,488.45	Purdue University	201.52
Habegger Flooring Distributors	20.00	Bluhm & Reber	165.00
Waste Management	323.21	Mary Beery	134.16
Tri County Excavating	7,380.00	Don Myers Plumbing	62.00
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	517.80	Boys & Girls Club	4,000.00
Deborah S. Stimpson	362.97	Rex Marbach	235.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	73.10	Kristina Nichols	22.88
Geraldine Sudduth	133.76	Harvest Land Co-op	134.86
Wal-Mart	197.21	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	7.92
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	49.65	Stamp Fulfillment Services	894.40
Michael G. Werling	605.00	Troyer's Market LLC	1,798.06
Bruce A. Thieme	125.00	Kimberly A. Jackson	2,974.53
E & B Paving, Inc.	1,541.60	Uricks Trucking	2,772.00
Ultramax	266.00	Wayne Fiechter	157.00
Deb Stevens	11.35	Alpine Falls, Inc.	16.48
Forms Management Group, Inc.	930.36	Deborah A. Schantz	215.90
Mabel Miller	500.00	Stationair's Express	250.65
Karla Marbach	70.40	Matrix Integration	4,586.42
Holly L. Degitz	363.71	Cintas Location #G64	624.80
LBH Chemical & Industrial	255.53	Robert E. Rhoades	60.00
Consolidated Plastics	197.91	Carrie Freeman	13.39
Kerry Davis	500.00	Donna E. Barger	60.00
Office Depot	63.02	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	1,872.00

Decatur Ace Hardware	164.43	Havel	884.61
First Response	131.44	O'Reilly Auto Parts	45.23
William Grimm	103.84	Brandeis	805.01
Central Customer Charges	188.48	Bonnie Strickler	500.00
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	2,645.76	Indigital Telecom	4,312.17
Department of Homeland Security	120.00	D. Ann Jones	500.00
Travelers	3,249.10	Patterson Medical - Sammons Preston	30.37
Kent Lehman	60.00	Medline Industries, Inc.	1,458.13
Frontier	146.83	Mediacom	92.44
S2 Architects, LLC	68,222.14	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	320.00
Matthew Lose	11.42	Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	81.13
Cara Schaefer Wieneke	1,742.99	Anne M. Razo	50.00
CenturyLink	60.98	Katie E. Arthur	1,923.08
D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	7,605.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	63,461.17
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	318.21	Wellman's LandVision	204.00
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	32.47	Llama Corporation	113.99
Wex Bank	37.99	Treasurer of State	5,484.00
Electronic Strategies, Inc.	7,005.00	Anchor Business Products	362.43
Jessica Nix	487.22	Ron Bollenbacher	20.59
Jack Odle	571.50	Construction Control Inc.	15,284.95
Elaine Shafley	2,916.67	Arnold DeLeon	314.00
Robert F & Betty C Sefcik	807.24	Marty L. Lehman	500.00
Joyce Brockhall	500.00	Jane Lengerich	500.00
Richard Rumble Jr.	500.00	Lee Von Gunten	500.00
Kelly Sickafoose	330.00	Alvin B Hilty	187.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>487,663.22</u></u>